10-02-2003

RECO	100565142
51-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) ${\cal DC}$	102565142 UNLY

LLS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9.29.33	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Michael J. Marra, Inc.		
Michael J. Marra	Internal Address: C/O Mike Marra		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V)		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 38 Flanders Place		
Other			
04/04/2003	City: West Babylon State: NY Zip: 11704		
04/04/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/417,817	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	40		
Name: James S. Finn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40		
Finn Law Offices Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1718 M. Street NW	8. Deposit account number:		
	502697		
#294 	CE 7:		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	52		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
भारतीयावाचा अवस्था विकास व	α		
2 40.00 DA			
James S. Finn	1/mah Af 9/29/2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
/	over sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014537 FRAME: 0650 JC984 tinder the S. PTO

04-25-2003 102431053

-	PTO/SB/05 (03-01)
Approved for use through 10	
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF COMMERCE
d to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a	

Attorney Docket No. JSF003-0001

First Inventor Mike Marra

Title Eaves Trough Assembly with Stepped Down Shield

(Only for new nonprovision	nal applications under 37 CFR 1.53(t)) E	xpress	s Mail Label No.	EU73	76710	03US 5	
APPLICATION ELEMENTS			ADDRESS TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Patent Application					
	ceming utility patent application conte	ents.						
1. Fee Transmittal F (Submit an original and a Applicant claims s See 37 CFR 1.27 Specification (preferred arrangement - Descriptive title - Cross Reference - Statement Reg - Reference to so or a computer p - Background of - Brief Summary	orm (e.g., PTO/SB/17) duplicate for fee processing) small entity status. [Total Pages	03	Washington, DC 20231 7. CD-ROM or CD-R in duplicate, large table or Computer Program (Appendix) 8. Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence Submission (if applicable, all necessary) a. Computer Readable Form (CRF) b. Specification Sequence Listing on: i. CD-ROM or CD-R (2 copies); or ii. paper c. Statements verifying identity of above copies ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION PARTS 9. Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document(s)) 10. 37 CFR 3.73(b) Statement (when there is an assignee)					
4. Drawing(s) (35 U	I.S.C. 113) [Total Sheets 5		11 English Translation Document (if applicable)					
5. Oath or Declaration	[Total Pages	_]]	12.	Information Dis		149	Citations	
	uted (original or copy)		13.	Preliminary Ar				
b. Copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1.63 (d)) (for continuation/divisional with Box 18 completed)				14. Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503) (Should be specifically itemized)				
i. DELETION OF INVENTOR(S) Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) 15. Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) (if foreign priority is claimed)						nt(s)		
named in	atement attached deleting inventor(s) the prior application, see 37 CFR and 1.33(b).		16. Nonpublication Request under 35 U.S (b)(2)(B)(i). Applicant must attach form			U.S.C. 122		
6. Application Data	Or its equivalent. Data Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76 17. Other:							
	CATION, check appropriate box, and	d supply	the requ	isite information be	low and in	a prelimi	nary amendment,	
or in an Application Data She	eet under 37 CFR 1.76: Divisional Continuation-in-part	(CIP)		of prior application No.:	,			
Prior application information:	Examiner:	(011)			/ Unit:			
Box 5b, is considered a part o	ONAL APPS only: The entire disclosure f the disclosure of the accompanying c	ontinuati	ion or div	isional application a	nd is here	by incorpo	n is supplied under rated by reference.	
The incorporation can only be	relied upon when a portion has been in 19. CORRESP				d applicati	on parts.		
Customer Number or Bar C	ode Label	ne n ersk st	do descui	or [v	Солге	spondence a	ddress below	
Name	James S. Finn							
	1718 M Street NW							
Address	#294							
City	Wasington	s	State	DC	Z	ip Code	20036-4504	
Country	United States	Telepi	hone	202-607-460)7	Fax	801-406-8085	
Name (Print/Type)	James S. Finn		Regi	istration No. (Atto	rney/Aae	nt)	38,450	
Signature	Date 04/04/2003							

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 014537 FRAME: 0651

Docket No. JSF03-0001 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael J. Marra have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

Eaves Trough Assembly with Stepped Down Shield for which I have made an application for United States

Letters Patent; and,

WHEREAS, MICHAEL J. MARRA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New

York, having its principal place of business at 38 Flanders Place, West Babylon, New York 11704 (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in

and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer

unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues,

substitutions, continuations-in-parts and continuations thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our

interests are concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full

and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including

the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its

own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving

ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations,

affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

PATENT

REEL: 014537 FRAME: 0652

We hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. JSF03-0001 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number: 10/417, 817

Filing Date: 4-4-03

INVENTOR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 4 day of April , 2003.

Michael J. Marra 38 Flanders Place

West Babylon, NY 11704

State of New York §

County of Suffork § ss.

RECORDED: 04/17/2003

On this _____ day of _____ day of ______ before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, Michael J. Marra by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

4-19-03

LINDA A. IZZO

Iblary Public, State of New York
No. 5011284

Qualified in Suffolk County

Qualified in Sulfolk County

Time Explices April 19, (145-200)

2